# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
ENPULZ L	LC	10/18/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBAY INC.	
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVE.	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95125	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

502544362

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13657069
Application Number:	13478090
Application Number:	13478084
Application Number:	13669544
Application Number:	13955901
Application Number:	60214188
Application Number:	60214183
Application Number:	60214136
Application Number:	60213912
Application Number:	60190825
Patent Number:	8504438
Patent Number:	8495209
Patent Number:	8311925
Patent Number:	8306898
Patent Number:	8256668
	PATENT

**REEL: 031469 FRAME: 0634** 

I.	d.
Patent Number:	8181851
Patent Number:	8177124
Patent Number:	8036941
Patent Number:	7942316
Patent Number:	7938316
Patent Number:	7542922
Patent Number:	7539628

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (214)200-0853 **Phone**: 2146515000

Email: nuo.qu@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70481.2 (ENPULZ2EBAY)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: /TOM CHEN/		
Signature: /Tom Chen/		
Date:	10/24/2013	

## Total Attachments: 3

source=EnpulzAssignmentToEbay#page1.tif source=EnpulzAssignmentToEbay#page2.tif source=EnpulzAssignmentToEbay#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031469 FRAME: 0635

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Enpulz LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1877 N. Maud Ave, Chicago, IL (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth in the attached Schedule A, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

WHEREAS, eBay Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2065 Hamilton Ave., San Jose, CA 95125 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s),

1

without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: Oct. 18, 2013

By:

Bruce Garlick

Title: Company:

Manager Enpulz, LLC

State of: Texas

County of: Travis

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this 18th day of October, 2013.

by Cumali Ozan.

Sumali Tzcan

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: October 26,2015

CUMALI OZCAN
My Commission Expires
October 26, 2015

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Serial Number	U.S. Patent / Published Application Number	Title
60/190,825	Provisional Application	Web based interface system having automatic loan
00/1/0,025	Trovisional reprication	qualification and affordability screening
60/213,912	Provisional Application	Online purchasing system supporting lenders with
	1.	affordability screening
60/214,136	Provisional Application	Online purchasing system supporting buyer
·		affordability screening
60/214,183	Provisional Application	Online purchasing system using affordability
		screening
60/214,188	Provisional Application	Online purchasing system supporting sellers with
		affordability screening
13/478,092	US8495209B2	Persistence mechanism for facilitating online
		transactions
13/478,090	US20120246025A1	Infrastructure supporting online transactions
13/550,044	US8504438B2	Online purchasing system supporting lenders with
		affordability screening
13/478,084	US20120296805A1	Online purchasing system supporting buyer
		affordability screening
13/657,069	US20130046628A1	Online purchasing system supporting buyer
		affordability screening
13/669,544	US201300667736	Online purchasing system supporting sellers with
		affordability screening
13/955,901		Online purchasing system supporting lenders with
		affordability screening
09/808,717	US7539628B2	Online purchasing system supporting buyer
	11075 12022 P2	Online purchasing system supporting sellers with
09/808,723	US7542922B2	affordability screening
10/4/7/6/4	LIC7029214D2	Online purchasing system supporting sellers with
12/467,664	US7938316B2	affordability screening
12/467,557	US7942316B2	Online purchasing system supporting buyer
12/467,337	U3/942310B2	affordability screening
09/808,722	US8036941B2	Online purchasing system supporting lenders with
09/000,722	03803074102	affordability screening
13/104,311	US8177124B2	Online purchasing system supporting sellers with
13/104,511	05017712132	affordability screening
13/109,093	US8181851B2	Online purchasing system supporting buyer
		affordability screening
13/224,052	US8256668B2	Online purchasing system supporting lenders with
	0002000002	affordability screening
13/472,111	US8306898B2	Online purchasing system supporting sellers with
	03630007002	affordability screening
12/472 122	US8311925B2	Online purchasing system supporting sellers with
13/472,132	US0311723D2	affordability screening

PATENT REEL: 031469 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 10/24/2013**